Clinical studies in paediatric patients showed that the effects of Concerta XL were maintained until 12 hours after dosing when 

the product was taken once daily in the morning.

 

Adults

Short-term efficacy has been demonstrated for Concerta XL in a dosage range of 18 to 72 mg/day. One thousand five hundred 

and twenty-three (1 523) adults with ADHD aged 18 to 65 years were evaluated in five double-blind, placebo-controlled 

studies of 5 to 13 weeks duration. Concerta XL was evaluated in 2 fixed-dose studies and 3 flexible dose studies, using DSM-IV 

based instruments for the assessment of ADHD symptom severity in adults.